
GENERAL AGREEMENT

ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
COM.TEX/SB/1953/Add.21*
7 November 1994
Special Distribution

(94-2260)

Textiles Surveillance Body Original: English

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 11

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures
as requested bv the TSB in accordance with Article 11¹

INDONESIA

Attached is a report received from Indonesia on the status of restrictions maintained by it on
imports of textile products covered by the Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This report
has been submitted in accordance with Article 1 1, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the MFA.2

¹See COM.TEX/SB/1910.

²The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1315/Add. 19.

*English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente
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Permanent Mission of the People's Republic of Indonesia

Geneva, 21 July 1994

Ref. No. 06/SRT/ATDAG/VII/94

The Honourable
Ambassador Marcelo Raffaelli
Chairman of the Textiles Surveillance Body
GATT
Centre William Rappard
154. rue de Lausanne
1202 Geneva

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter number TS/140/-1.1, dated 18 May 1994 referring to the TSB
decision of 25-26 April 1994 and pursuant to Article 11, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the
Multifibre Arrangement, I have the pleasure to inform you that I have been instructed by my authorities
to notify the Textiles Surveillance Body of the following:

1. That the Republic of Indonesia does not apply any restrictions on imports of textile products
covered by the Arrangement Regarding International Trade in Textiles, as extended by the
1986 Protocol.

2. Indonesia's exports of certain textile and textile products to the US, the EEC, Canada and
Norway are subject to quotas as set out in the respective textile arrangements concluded under
Article 4 of the Arrangement.

Please accept, Sir, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Sincerely yours,

Malino Pangaribuan
Commercial Attache


